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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year
UG [3 Years Program(s)]

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of
programs Male

of all years) Students
UG [3 0

Years

Program(s)]

PG[2 Years O
Program(s)]

No. of
Female
Students

1504

375

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
850 850 850
230 230 -
Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially
Students = State State Country Backward Challenged
(Including (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)
1504 1492 12 0 217 1134
375 371 4 0 59 316

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year

Year students intake in the
year

(2013-14) 748

(2014-15) 850

(2015-16) 850

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

427

546

547

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year

Year students intake in the
year

(2014-15) 230

(2015-16) 230

(2016-17) 230

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

186

199

224

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students graduating in

minimum stipulated time

320

386

403

No. of students graduating in

minimum stipulated time

150

170

205

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

+ Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2013-14

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2017-18

201213

No. of students No. of students No. of students = No. of
receiving full receiving full receiving full who a
tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiv
reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuitior
from the State  from Institution = from the reimb
and Central Funds Private Bodies
Government
1241 46 0 64
289 10 5 71
No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higl
placed Studies
40 108000 (one lakh eight 180
thousand)
60 144000 (one lakh forty four 200
thousand)
50 240000 (two lakh forty 215
thousand)
No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higl
placed Studies
15 108000 (one lakh eight 0
thousand)
20 216000 (two lakh sixteen 0
thousand)
35 240000 (two lakh forty 0
thousand)
2016-17 2015-16
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Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library
New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running

expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

75420 (seventy five thousand four

hundred and twenty)

80300 (eighty thousand three hun

dred)

800000 (eight lakhs)

8907860 (eighty nine lakhs seven t
housand eight hundred and sixty)

511226 (eight lakhs eleven thousan
d two hundred and twenty six)

150000 (one lakh fifty thousand)

92401 (ninety two thousand four h
undred and one)

100000 (one lakh)

851216 (eight lakhs fifty one thous
and two hundred and sixteen)

7607670 (seventy six lakhs seven t
housand six hundred and seventy)

500000 (five lakhs)

132000 (one lakh thirty two thousa
nd)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification = Experience (In

1 DANGATI MANU 37 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 12

2 KANTIMAHANTHI 26 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 3
DEVI

3 maddi padma kumari 26 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 52

4 s salomi 34 Lecturer Female M.COM 46

5 m sheela deepak 35 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 108

6 venkata padmavathi 37 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 108
saragadam

7 GUTURU 27  Lecturer Female M.Sc. 48
BHAGYASREE

8 M PRASANTHI 29 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 72

9 MALINA SATYAGOWRI 33 Lecturer Female M.Sc(Phy) 60

10 HJOGARAO 35 Lecturer Male

11 G SATISH KANTH 32 Lecturer Male

12 S CHANDRA 45 Dean / Principal / Director / Femal
MAHALAKSHMI Vice Chancellor

13 P KRISHNA KUMARI 38 Lecturer Femal

14 P VIKRAM 32 Lecturer Male
CHANDRASEKHAR

15 NRLN KAMESWARI 45 Lecturer Femal

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Months)

M.Sc. 84
M.COM 120
e PhD 216
e M.Sc. 166
MHRM 48
e MHRM 120

Is Associated  Currently working

Last Year with institution?
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes

Utilised Amount

73430 (seventy three thou
r hundred and thirty)

110000 (one lakh ten thou

950000 (nine lakhs fifty th

7006770 (seventy lakhs si>
d seven hundred and sev

401216 (four lakhs one th
wo hundred and sixteen)

120000 (one lakh twenty t

Yes, less than 40% of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the build

Yes, less than 40% of the
buildings

Joining  Leaving  Ass
Date Date typ

23-09- - Ad]
2008 Cor
01-09- - Adl
2014 Cor
23-06- - Adl
2014 Cor
27-06- - Adl
2015 Cor
18-06-  — Adl
2015 Cor
01-07- - Adl
2015 Cor
01-06- - Ad]
2016 Cor
20-06- - Adl
2014 Cor
18-06- - Adl
2014 Cor
06-11- - Adl
2015 Cor
19-08- - Adl
2013 Cor
23-06- - Adl
1999 Cor
23-06- - Ad]
2006 Cor
01-07- - Visi
2014

01-07- - Adl
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S UV RAJALAKSHMI

K SRINIVASA RAO

B LEELA KUMARI

SONY

VJYOTHI

CH MALLESWARA RAO

D VASAVI

p swarna latha

santoshini devi

E deepthi

G siva lakshmi

v sreedevi

ch mallika

s sowjanya

m siva prasad

g padma latha

K Bhagya sri

Ch Vijaya Bhanu

M KIRAN

K KOTESWAR RAO

B RENUKA

R DHANA LAKSHMI

DURGA PRASAD RAO

M RAMI NAIDU

G ARUNA

G V SIRISHA

K RAMA KRISHNA

N SIRISHA

M SRAVANI

57

50

33

35

43

55

45

29

26

34

28

38

24

36

36

39

27

36

41

36

41

35

49

51

34

a2

52

26

22

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Other

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female
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Ph.D

M.COM

SLET

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A.

(Economics)

M.A

M.Sc.

MCA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

SLET

SLET

M.LISc

MCA

Ph.D

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.

SLET

M.Sc.

SLET

SLET

M.Sc.

M.Sc(Phy)

M.A

264

36

72

108

48

192

204

24

48

60

36

120

12

120

72

84

36

132

120

132

72

216

216

72

72

210

48

24

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2008

09-09-
1996

01-06-
2015

08-07-
2012

11-08-
2008

11-06-
2013

01-07-
2009

07-06-
2001

08-06-
2017

01-06-
2015

03-07-
2017

20-06-
2015

01-06-
2007

20-06-
2017

01-07-
2014

18-06-
2015

02-06-
2011

01-06-
2018

01-06-
2016

01-06-
2007

28-07-
2008

28-07-
2013

02-07-
2008

20-07-
2003

24-06-
2001

26-07-
2006

28-07-
1999

24-06-
2001

07-07-
2015

14-06-
2017
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