

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-23923

Institute Name: Chaitanya Degree College for Women

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	850	850	850			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	230	230				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of who a receiv tuitior reimb
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	1504	1504	1492	12	0	217	1134	1241	46	0	64
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	375	375	371	4	0	59	316	289	10	5	71

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic	No. of first year	No. of first year students	Academic	No. of students graduating in	No. of	Median salary of placed	No. of students
Year	students intake in the year	admitted in the year	Year	minimum stipulated time	students placed	graduates (Amount in Rs.)	selected for Hig Studies
2013-14)	748	427	(2015-16)	320	40	108000 (one lakh eight thousand)	180
(2014-15)	850	546	(2016-17)	386	60	144000 (one lakh forty four thousand)	200
(2015-16)	850	547	(2017-18)	403	50	240000 (two lakh forty thousand)	215
G [2 Years	Program(s)]: Placement &	higher studies for previous	3 years				
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Hig Studies
(2014-15)	230	186	(2015-16)	150	15	108000 (one lakh eight thousand)	0
(2015-16)	230	199	(2016-17)	170	20	216000 (two lakh sixteen thousand)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

(2017-18)

205

Financial Year

(2016-17)

230

240000 (two lakh forty

thousand)

35

0

224

	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resource	s (excluding expenditure on build	dings)	
Library	75420 (seventy five thousand four hundred and twenty)	92401 (ninety two thousand four h undred and one)	73430 (seventy three thou r hundred and thirty)
New Equipment for Laboratories	80300 (eighty thousand three hun dred)	100000 (one lakh)	110000 (one lakh ten thou
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	800000 (eight lakhs)	851216 (eight lakhs fifty one thous and two hundred and sixteen)	950000 (nine lakhs fifty th
Annual Operational Expenditure		'	,
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	8907860 (eighty nine lakhs seven t housand eight hundred and sixty)	7607670 (seventy six lakhs seven t housand six hundred and seventy)	7006770 (seventy lakhs six d seven hundred and seve
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	511226 (eight lakhs eleven thousan d two hundred and twenty six)	500000 (five lakhs)	401216 (four lakhs one the wo hundred and sixteen)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	150000 (one lakh fifty thousand)	132000 (one lakh thirty two thousa nd)	120000 (one lakh twenty t

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

	I. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
	2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the build
:	3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Ass typ
1	DANGATI MANU	37	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	23-09- 2008		Adl Cor
2	KANTIMAHANTHI DEVI	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	3	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014		Adl Cor
3	maddi padma kumari	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	52	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2014		Adl Cor
4	s salomi	34	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	46	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2015		Adl Cor
5	m sheela deepak	35	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	108	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015		Adl Cor
6	venkata padmavathi saragadam	37	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	108	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015		Adl Cor
7	GUTURU BHAGYASREE	27	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	48	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016		Adl Cor
8	M PRASANTHI	29	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	72	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2014		Adl Cor
9	MALINA SATYAGOWRI	33	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	60	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014		Adl Cor
10	H JOGARAO	35	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	84	Yes	Yes	06-11- 2015		Adl Cor
11	G SATISH KANTH	32	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	120	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2013		Adl Cor
12	S CHANDRA MAHALAKSHMI	45	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	23-06- 1999		Adl Cor
13	P KRISHNA KUMARI	38	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	166	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2006		Adl Cor
14	P VIKRAM CHANDRASEKHAR	32	Lecturer	Male	MHRM	48	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014		Vis
15	NRLN KAMESWARI	45	Lecturer	Female	MHRM	120	Yes	Yes	01-07-		Adl

									2008	Cor
16	S U V RAJALAKSHMI	57	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	09-09-	 Adł
									1996	Cor
17	K SRINIVASA RAO	50	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	36	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015	 Adł Cor
18	B LEELA KUMARI	33	Lecturer	Female	SLET	72	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2012	 Adł Cor
19	SONY	35	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	11-08- 2008	 Adł Cor
20	V ЈҮОТНІ	43	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	48	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2013	 Adł Cor
21	CH MALLESWARA RAO	55	Lecturer	Male	M.A	192	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009	 Adł Cor
22	D VASAVI	45	Lecturer	Female	M.A. (Economics)	204	Yes	Yes	07-06- 2001	 Adł Cor
23	p swarna latha	29	Lecturer	Female	M.A	24	Yes	Yes	08-06- 2017	 Adł Cor
24	santoshini devi	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	48	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015	 Adł Cor
25	E deepthi	34	Lecturer	Female	MCA	60	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2017	 Adł Cor
26	G siva lakshmi	28	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	36	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2015	 Adł Cor
27	v sreedevi	38	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	120	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2007	 Adł Cor
28	ch mallika	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	 Adł Cor
29	s sowjanya	36	Lecturer	Female	SLET	120	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	 Adł Cor
30	m siva prasad	36	Lecturer	Female	SLET	72	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015	 Adł Cor
31	g padma latha	39	Other	Female	M.LISc	84	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2011	 Adł Cor
32	K Bhagya sri	27	Lecturer	Female	MCA	2	No	Yes	01-06- 2018	 Adł Cor
33	Ch Vijaya Bhanu	36	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	 Adł Cor
34	M KIRAN	41	Lecturer	Male	M.A	132	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2007	 Adł Cor
35	K KOTESWAR RAO	36	Lecturer	Male	M.A	120	Yes	Yes	28-07- 2008	 Adł Cor
36	B RENUKA	41	Lecturer	Female	M.A	132	Yes	Yes	28-07- 2013	 Adł Cor
37	R DHANA LAKSHMI	35	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	72	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2008	 Adł Cor
38	DURGA PRASAD RAO	49	Lecturer	Male	SLET	216	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2003	 Adł Cor
39	M RAMI NAIDU	51	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	216	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2001	 Adł Cor
40	G ARUNA	34	Lecturer	Female	SLET	72	Yes	Yes	26-07- 2006	 Adł Cor
41	G V SIRISHA	42	Lecturer	Female	SLET	72	Yes	Yes	28-07- 1999	 Adł Cor
42	K RAMA KRISHNA	52	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	210	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2001	 Adł Cor
43	N SIRISHA	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	48	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2015	 Adł Cor
44	M SRAVANI	22	Lecturer	Female	M.A	24	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2017	 Adł Cor